CERTIFIED	COPY	OF	ORDER	
(Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)				

260-99

STATE OF MISSOURI	July Session of the May Adjourned	Term. 19
In the County Commission of said county, on the	27 th day of ^{July}	⁹⁹ 19

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

•

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the request by George Godas on the revised Review Plan for Godas Leatherwood Center located at 1601 W Rte K, Columbia with the following conditions:

- A multi-use plat be submitted with any final development plan and the Sewer District approve the sewer proposal
- A Guaranty of Capacity be secured by this development/developer
- Entrances onto Old Plank Rd be approved by Boone County Public Works and be designed and located to the standards of Boone County Public Works
- Some form of documented approval for the location of entrances on State Rte K is provided for (at the latest) at the submission of the final development plan.
- Landscaping plan, Erosion control, Stormwater plan, and traffic analysis each acceptable to this Commission be required to be submitted with any final plan
- Since all uses of the C-G have been specifically requested, those uses that are conditional uses be required to obtain conditional use permits
- All Utility easements be provided after consultation with the appropriate Utility providers

And authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign the revised Review Plan.

Done this 27th day of July, 1999.

51

.

ATTEST: Q M 3 Wendy S. Noren Clerk of the County Commission

٠

٠

ŕ

Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

<u>Ania</u> Linda Vogt District II Commissioner Ļ

				261-99
STATE OF MISSOURI	} ea.	July Session of the May Adjourned	\wedge	Term. 19
In the County Commission	-	county, on the 27 th day of July		⁹⁹ 19

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the final development plan for Ponderosa Planned Industrial Development located at 5495 S Ponderosa St, Columbia and authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign the plan.

Done this 27th day of July, 1999.

ATTEST:

Wendy S. Noren Clerk of the County Commission

amel Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

 $|\mathcal{D}|$ au

Kares M. Miller District I Commissioner

٠ Linea Vogt

Linea Vogt () District II Commissioner

CEF		262-99
STATE OF MISSOURI	July Session of the May Adjourned	Term. 19
In the County Commission of said county, o	n the 27 th day of ^{July}	⁹⁹ 19

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the Final Development Plan for Tower Industrial Park, Lot 5, located at 1715 E Prathersville Rd., Columbia and authorize the change in zoning.

Done this 27th day of July, 1999.

-

amp Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

いろの are,

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

Anda LindaVogt 6

District II Commissioner

ATTEST Wendy S. Noren Clerk of the County Commission

CERTIFI	ED COPY OF ORDER	263-99
 STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone	ly Session of the May Adjourned	Term. 19
In the County Commission of said county, on the	27 th day of ^{July}	99 19
the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:	:	

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby receive and accept Callahan Meadows, a minor plat and authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign the plat.

Done this 27th day of July, 1999.

ATTF

Wendy S. Noren Clerk of the County Commission

(IM) Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

are 1.1 Karen M. Miller

District J Commissioner

M Linda Vogt

District II Commissioner

CERTIF	TIED COPY OF ORDER	264-99
County of Boone	July Session of the May Adjourned	Term. 19
In the County Commission of said county, on the	27 th day of ^{July}	⁹⁹ 19
the following, among other proceedings, were had,	viz:	

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby receive and accept Van Arsdale Subdivision, a minor plat and authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign the plat.

Done this 27th day of July, 1999.

ATTEST

Wendy S. Noren / ~ Clerk of the County Commission

m

Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

Mille. hen 6 Karen M. Miller

District Lycommissioner

Linda Vogt L

District II Commissioner

•	C	, CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER		
	STATE OF MISSOURI	July Session of the May Adjourned	Term. 19	
	County of Boone			
	In the County Commission of said cour	nty, on the 27 th day of July	⁹⁹ 19	

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby award bid number 15-11MAY99 as follows:

FOR	ТО
Boone County Maintenance Workshop Bldg	Synercon Construction Company

Said bid is awarded per the attached recommendation of the Purchasing Department and the Presiding Commissioner is hereby authorized to sign the contract documents.

It is further ordered that the notice to proceed by contingent upon approval of the budget amendment for the Juvenile Accountability Incentive Block Grant.

Done this 27th day of July, 1999.

ATTES Wendy S. Nore

Clerk of the County Commission

Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

ろ u Karen M. Miller

District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt District II Commissioner

CERTI	FIED COPY OF ORDER	265A-99
STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone	July Session of the May Adjourned	Term. 19
County of Boone	27 th day of July	99 19

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign the Closing Documents and Deed for the sale of Pinnacles Park on Tuesday, August 3rd, 1999.

Done this 27th day of July, 1999.

ATTEST

Wendy S. Noren Clerk of the County Commission

and Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner ares

Karen M. Miller District LGommissioner

Anta Linda Vogt 6

District II Commissioner